

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

THE FLORIDA BAR

Case No. SC02-1537

**Re: PETITION FOR REINSTATEMENT TFB File No. 2003- 00,019(1A)
OF ANDREW REYNOLDS MCGRAW, (NRE
)**

_____ /

THE FLORIDA BAR'S INITIAL BRIEF

OLIVIA PAIVA KLEIN
Bar Counsel, The Florida Bar
651 East Jefferson Street
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2300
(850)561-5845
Attorney Number 0970247

JOHN ANTHONY BOGGS
Staff Counsel, The Florida Bar
651 East Jefferson Street
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2300
(850)561-5600
Attorney Number 253847

JOHN F. HARKNESS, JR.
Executive Director, The Florida Bar
651 East Jefferson Street
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2300
(850)561-5600
Attorney Number 123390

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONS iii

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT 1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE 3

STATEMENT OF THE FACTS 8

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT 17

LEGAL ARGUMENT 19

 I. BASED ON THE EVIDENTIARY RECORD, THE REFEREE
ERRED IN CONCLUDING THAT PETITIONER SHOULD BE
GRANTED REINSTATEMENT TO THE PRACTICE OF LAW
IN FLORIDA 19

 II. THE REFEREE DID NOT RECOMMEND ANY SPECIFIC TERMS
 IF PETITIONER IS REINSTATED TO THE PRACTICE OF LAW. 30

CONCLUSION 32

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 32

CERTIFICATE OF TYPE, SIZE AND STYLE and ANTI-VIRUS SCAN 32

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Cases

<u>The Florida Bar re Louis C. Corbin</u> , 591 So. 2d 178 (Fla. 1992)	27
<u>Debock v. State</u> , 512 So. 2d 164, 168 (Fla. 1987)	19
<u>The Florida Bar in re Inglis</u> , 471 So. 2d 38 (Fla. 1985)	30
<u>The Florida Bar v. Dubbeld</u> , 748 So. 2d 936(Fla. 1999)	31
<u>The Florida Bar In re Timson</u> , 301 So.2d 448 (Fla. 1975)	19
<u>In re Stoller</u> , 36 So. 2d 443, 444(Fla. 1948)	19
<u>In re: Petition of Dawson</u> , 131 So. 2d 472, 474 (Fla. 1961)	21
<u>Petition of Wolf</u> , 257 So. 2d 547 (Fla. 1972)	19
<u>The Florida Bar in re Inglis</u> , 471 So. 2d 38, 39(Fla. 1985)	20
<u>The Florida Bar In re Keith a. Seldin</u> , 577 So. 2d 1319, 1321 (Fla. 1991)	19
<u>The Florida Bar re Joe Rawls Wolfe</u> , 767 So. 2d 1174(Fla. 2000)	20
<u>The Florida Bar re Michael Joseph Jahn</u> , 559 So. 2d 1089 (Fla. 1990)	19
<u>The Florida Bar re: Grusmark</u> , 662 So. 2d 1235, 1236 (Fla. 1995)	20
<u>The Florida Bar v. Price</u> , 478 So. 2d 812, 813 (Fla. 1985)	19

Rules Regulating The Florida Bar

Rule 3-7.10(f)	19, 20, 21
Rule 3-5.1(g)	9
Rule 3-7.10(d)	12
Rule 3-7.10(f)(1)	22
Rule 3-7.10(f)(2)	22
Rule 3-7.10(f)(3)	22
Rule 3-7.10(j)	30
